## NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN MEETING OF ELECTORS Town of Washington, Door County

Notice is hereby given that a special town meeting of the electors of the Town of Washington, Door County, Wisconsin will be held at the Community Center located at 910 Main Road, Washington Island, Wisconsin, on the 13 day of November, 2023, immediately following the completion of the Public Hearing on the proposed 2024 town budget, which begins at 6 PM, for the following purposes:

- 1. To consider the adoption of a resolution by the electors at the town meeting endorsing a town board resolution which proposes that the town levy exceed the state allowable levy limit under Wis. Stat. § 66.0602, specifically a proposed tax levy which would exceed the allowable town tax levy for 2023, by 22.070 %, for a dollar increase of \$365,340.
- 2. To approve the 2023 total town tax levy (to be collected in 2024), pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 60.10(1)(a).

A Special Town Board Meeting will be held immediately following the completion of the Special Town Meeting of Electors.

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

The Town Board of the Town of Washington, Door County, Wisconsin, hereby provides its written notice and agenda of the public meeting of the Town Board of the Town of Washington for November 13, 2023, immediately following the Special Town Meeting of the Electors per Department of Justice guidelines. This meeting will be held in the Washington Island Community Center. The town chairperson, or a designee has provided communication of this public meeting to the requisite news media, if any.

## AGENDA SPECIAL TOWN BOARD MEETING

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call/Quorum and Approval of Agenda of the Special Town Board Meeting
- 3. Discussion of 2024 Budget
- 4. Adoption of 2024 Budget
- 5. Future meeting(s) agenda(s) discussion(s) and/or possible action(s) on future town board meeting(s), including specific items for inclusion on or exclusion from future agenda(s)
  - a. Regular Town Board Meeting Wednesday, November 15, 2023, at 6 PM
- 6. Adjourn

Dated this 26 day of October 2023. By: Alexandria McDonald, Town Clerk/Treasurer of the Town of Washington